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ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY 
 

NAME OF PARTIES: Johannass Engbate of Ijuw District and 
    Grace Detageouwa of Buada District. 
 
    Joni Jnr Raidi of Buada District and 
    Chanti Akibwib of Meneng District. 
 
    Benedict Lahn Debao of Yaren District and 
    Renee-Rose Nancy of Aiwo District. 
 
DATE OF ENGAGEMENT: 3rd April, 2004. 
    7th April, 2004. 
    15th April, 2004. 
 

 
RUSELL KUN 

MINISTER IN CHARGE 
 

G.N.No. 103/2004 
 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late DOWENEWU KARL of Nibok 
District. 

ESTATE 
 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late DOWENEWU KARL 

had been determination by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its 
predecessor  the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands :- 

  
DISTRICT  PORTION 

No. 
TYPE OF 

LAND 
NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Anibare  54 c.l. Agabwe  34/61 1/12 
Anibare  55 c.l. Agabwe  34/61 1/12 
Anibare  82 c.l. Eatdogiagia  51/59 1/12 
Anibare  83 c.l. Eatdogiaia  51/59 1/12 
Anibare  106 c.l. Aribaeong  34/61 1/12 
Anibare  115 c.l. Aribaeong  37/62 1/12 
Anibare  223 p.l. Yatsi  51/59 1/12 
Ijuw  49 c.l. Eatituer  20/62 1/12 
Ijuw  66 c.l. Ganokoro  24/81 1/12 
Ijuw  67 c.l. Anie  24/81 1/12 
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Ijuw  90 p.l. Iyabab  77/86 1/12 
Ijuw  105 p.l. Anumwimwi  61/90 1/12 
Ijuw  108 p.l. Ijuwinepe 10/89 1/12 
Ijuw  715 p.l. Anwidito  51/59 1/12 
Ijuw  724 c.l. Atawong  51/59 1/12 
Anibare  62 c.l. Atangaquidada  38/61 1/24 
Anibare  63 c.l. Atangaquidada  38/61 1/24 
Anibare  112 c.l. Anquoge  34/61 1/24 
Anibare  113 c.l. Anqugoe  34/61 1/24 
Anibare  164 p.l. Anibubu  4/62 1/6 
Anibare  183 p.l. Bogetsiuw  24/73 1/2 
Nibok  146 c.l. Anogowang  45/68 1/2 
Nibok  155 c.l. Eatebar  46/61 1/2 
Nibok  193 c.l. Ianaeae  17/63 1/2 
Nibok  232 c.l. Angowang  36/64 1/2 
Anibare  80 c.l. Deiga  34/61 1/4 
Buada  301 c.l. Awiriria  49/64 1/60 
Ijuw  48 c.l. Iataborobor  23/88 11/72 
Ijuw  89 p.l. Yatemetar  77/86 1/9 
Menen  418 p.l. Iataeo  40/02 1/210 (LTO) 
Nibok  11 p.l. - 29/57 1/10 
Nibok  36 p.l. - 29/57 1/10 
Nibok  47 p.l. - 29/57 1/10 
Nibok  79 p.l. Amero  9/61 1/10 
Nibok  98 p.l. Eamen  9/61 1/10 
Nibok  123 p.l. Ati  9/61 1/10 
Nibok  248 c.l. Angowang  11/82 1/10 
Nibok  80 p.l. Ati  37/67 1/30 
Nibok  233 c.l. Angowang  36/64 1/1 
 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 
 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of 

the late DOWENEWU KARL are :-  (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 
above. 

 
DISTRICT  PORTION 

No. 
NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Anibare  54 Agabwe  Brene Karl 
Brenda Teabuge 
Paulita Karl 
Queenie Karl 
Gwyn Karl 
Kareen Karl   (LTO) 

1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 

Anibare  55 Agabwe  As for portion No. 54 c.l.  Anibare 
Anibare  82 Eatdogiagia  -do-  
Anibare  83 Eatdogiaia  -do-  
Anibare  106 Aribaeong  -do-  
Anibare  115 Aribaeong  -do-  
Anibare  223 Yatsi  -do-  
Ijuw  49 Eatituer  -do-  
Ijuw  66 Ganokoro  -do-  
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Ijuw  67 Anie  -do-  
Ijuw  90 Iyabab  -do-  
Ijuw  105 Anumwimwi  -do-  
Ijuw  108 Ijuwinepe -do-  
Ijuw  715 Anwidito  -do-  
Ijuw  724 Atawong  -do-  
Anibare  62 Atangaquidada  Brene Karl 

Brenda Teabuge 
Paulita Karl 
Queenie Karl 
Gwyn Karl 
Kareen Karl   (LTO) 

1/144 
1/144 
1/144 
1/144 
1/144 
1/144 

Anibare  63 Atangaquidada  As for portion No. 62 c.l. Anibare  
Anibare  112 Anquoge  -do-  
Anibare  113 Anqugoe  -do-  
Anibare  164 Anibubu  Brene Karl 

Brenda Teabuge 
Paulita Karl 
Queenie Karl 
Gwyn Karl 
Kareen Karl   (LTO) 

1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 

Anibare  183 Bogetsiuw  Brene Karl 
Brenda Teabuge 
Paulita Karl 
Queenie Karl 
Gwyn Karl 
Kareen Karl   (LTO) 

1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 

Nibok  146 Angowang  As for portion No. 183 p.l. Anibare 
Nibok  155 Eatebar  -do-  
Nibok  193 Ianaeae  -do-  
Nibok  232 Angowang  -do-  
Anibare  80 Deiga  Brene Karl 

Brenda Teabuge 
Paulita Karl 
Queenie Karl 
Gwyn Karl 
Kareen Karl   (LTO) 

1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 

Buada  301 Awiriria  Brene Karl 
Brenda Teabuge 
Paulita Karl 
Queenie Karl 
Gwyn Karl 
Kareen Karl   (LTO) 

1/360 
1/360 
1/360 
1/360 
1/360 
1/360 

Ijuw  48 Iataborobor  Brene Karl 
Brenda Teabuge 
Paulita Karl 
Queenie Karl 
Gwyn Karl 
Kareen Karl   (LTO) 

11/432 
11/432 
11/432 
11/432 
11/432 
11/432 
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Ijuw  89 Yatemetar  Brene Karl 

Brenda Teabuge 
Paulita Karl 
Queenie Karl 
Gwyn Karl 
Kareen Karl   (LTO) 

1/54 
1/54 
1/54 
1/54 
1/54 
1/54 

Menen  418 Iataeo  Brene Karl 
Brenda Teabuge 
Paulita Karl 
Queenie Karl 
Gwyn Karl 
Kareen Karl   (LTO) 

1/1260 
1/1260 
1/1260 
1/1260 
1/1260 
1/1260 

Nibok  11 - Brene Karl 
Brenda Teabuge 
Paulita Karl 
Queenie Karl 
Gwyn Karl 
Kareen Karl   (LTO) 

1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 
1/60 

Nibok  36 - As for portion No. 11 p.l. Nibok  
Nibok  47 - -do-  
Nibok  79 Amero  -do-  
Nibok  98 Eamen  -do-  
Nibok  123 Ati  -do-  
Nibok  248 Angowang  -do-  
Nibok  80 Ati  Brene Karl 

Brenda Teabuge 
Paulita Karl 
Queenie Karl 
Gwyn Karl 
Kareen Karl   (LTO) 

1/180 
1/180 
1/180 
1/180 
1/180 
1/180 

Nibok  233 Angowang  Brene Karl 
Brenda Teabuge 
Paulita Karl 
Queenie Karl 
Gwyn Karl 
Kareen Karl   (LTO) 

1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 

 
NOTE:  Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the 

Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this 
Government Gazette Notice.  

 
BAGADOUWE ADIRE 

CHAIRMAN 
NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late YVONNE IKA of Anetan 
District.       

ESTATE 
 
1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late YVONNE IKA had been 

determination by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor 
the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following lands :- 

  
DISTRICT  PORTION 

No. 
TYPE OF 

LAND 
NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Anabar  25 p.l. Queirang  90/96 9/6400 
Anabar  33 p.l. Arenugogo  90/96 1/160 
Anabar  46 p.l. Eatiti  90/96 3/640 
Anabar  78 c.l. Domaiyenuwe  90/96 3/640 
Anabar  99 c.l. Eidoromen  90/96 3/640 
Anabar  105 c.l. Domaijenuwe  90/96 3/640 
Anabar  48 p.l. Ibweruru  90/96 3/800 
Anetan  16 p.l. Atebena  90/96 21/1280 
Baiti  16 p.l. Anabor  90/96 3/160 
Baiti  61 p.l. Uareo  90/96 3/160 
Baiti  180 p.l. Anoe  90/96 3/160 
Ewa  25 c.l. Aram  90/96 3/160 
Ewa  119 c.l. Aeabab  90/96 3/160 
Ewa  160 p.l. Uwatabutabu  90/96 3/160 
Nibok  144 c.l. Anni  90/96 3/160 
Nibok  226 c.l. Anni  90/96 3/160 
Baiti  73 p.l. Imerowit  90/96 3/320 
Ewa  96 p.l. Ibegu  90/96 3/320 
Baiti  189 p.l. Betio  90/96 3/1600 
Baiti  203 p.l. Eatetawak  90/96 3/1600 
Uaboe  76 c.l. Ewa  90/96 3/1600 
Uaboe  92 c.l. Ibitumwararo  90/96 3/1600 
Uaboe  100 c.l. Muemewin  90/96 3/1600 
Uaboe  139 p.l. Anni  90/96 3/1600 
Uaboe  146 c.l. Imwenom  90/96 3/1600 
Boe  172 c.l. Ugiangang  80/97 1/9 
Yaren  67 c.l. Yaren  80/97 1/9 
Menen  25 c.l. Aruango  90/96 1/18 
Menen  26 c.l. Aruango  90/96 1/18 
Menen  244 p.l. Ungow  90/96 1/18 
Yaren  56 c.l. Imeure  90/96 1/18 
Yaren  73 c.l. Atobor  90/96 1/18 
Menen  323 p.l. Ijongidi  90/96 1/54 
Menen  331 p.l. Kiwowo  90/96 1/162 
Yaren  171 c.l. Areb  90/96 1/162 
Yaren  176 c.l. Idagamwara  90/96 1/162 
Yaren  177 c.l. Idagamwara  90/96 1/162 
Menen  417 p.l. Atebawo  95/97 1/420 
Yaren  79 c.l. Atomo  90/96 1/81 
Yaren  216 c.l. Maqua  90/96 1/45 
Yaren  232 p.l. Maqua  90/96 1/156 
Yaren  325 p.l. Mera  90/96 1/180 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 
 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of 

the late YVONNE IKA are :-  (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 
 
DISTRICT  PORTION 

No. 
NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Anabar  25 Queirang  
 
                 Otin I. T/ee 

(Enetta Ika  
(Kingston Ika  
(Babit Ika  
(Eideiyoro Ika 
(Joy Ika 

9/32000 
9/32000 
9/32000 
9/32000 
9/32000 

Anabar  33 Arenugogo  
 
                 Otin I. T/ee 

(Enetta Ika  
(Kingston Ika  
(Babit Ika  
(Eideiyoro Ika 
(Joy Ika 

1/800 
1/800 
1/800 
1/800 
1/800 

Anabar  46 Eatiti  
 
                 Otin I. T/ee 

(Enetta Ika  
(Kingston Ika  
(Babit Ika  
(Eideiyoro Ika 
(Joy Ika 

3/3200 
3/3200 
3/3200 
3/3200 
3/3200 

Anabar  78 Domaiyenuwe  As for portion No. 46 p.l. Anabar  
Anabar  99 Eidoromen  -do-  
Anabar  105 Domaijenuwe  -do-  
Anabar  48 Ibweruru  

 
                 Otin I. T/ee 

(Enetta Ika  
(Kingston Ika  
(Babit Ika  
(Eideiyoro Ika 
(Joy Ika 

3/4000 
3/4000 
3/4000 
3/4000 
3/4000 

Anetan  16 Atebena  
 
                 Otin I. T/ee 

(Enetta Ika  
(Kingston Ika  
(Babit Ika  
(Eideiyoro Ika 
(Joy Ika 

21/6400 
21/6400 
21/6400 
21/6400 
21/6400 

Baiti  16 Anabor  
 
                 Otin I. T/ee 

(Enetta Ika  
(Kingston Ika  
(Babit Ika  
(Eideiyoro Ika 
(Joy Ika 

3/800 
3/800 
3/800 
3/800 
3/800 

Baiti  61 Uareo  As for portion No. 16 p.l Baiti  
Baiti  180 Anoe  -do-  
Ewa  25 Aram  -do-  
Ewa  119 Aeabab  -do-  
Ewa  160 Uwatabutabu  -do-  
Nibok  144 Anni  -do-  
Nibok  226 Anni  -do-  
Baiti  73 Imerowit  

 
                 Otin I. T/ee 

(Enetta Ika  
(Kingston Ika  
(Babit Ika  
(Eideiyoro Ika 
(Joy Ika 

3/1600 
3/1600 
3/1600 
3/1600 
3/1600 
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Ewa  96 Ibegu  -do-  
Baiti  189 Betio  

 
                 Otin I. T/ee 

(Enetta Ika  
(Kingston Ika  
(Babit Ika  
(Eideiyoro Ika 
(Joy Ika 

3/8000 
3/8000 
3/8000 
3/8000 
3/8000 

Baiti  203 Eatetawak  As for portion No. 189 p.l. Baiti  
Uaboe  76 Ewa  -do-  
Uaboe  92 Ibitumwararo  -do-  
Uaboe  100 Muemewin  As for portion No. 189 p.l. Baiti  
Uaboe  139 Anni  -do-  
Uaboe  146 Imwenom  -do-  
Boe  172 Ugiangang  

 
                 Otin I. T/ee 

(Enetta Ika  
(Kingston Ika  
(Babit Ika  
(Eideiyoro Ika 
(Joy Ika 

1/45 
1/45 
1/45 
1/45 
1/45 

Yaren  67 Yaren  As for portion No. 172 c.l. Boe  
Menen  25 Aruango  

 
                 Otin I. T/ee 

(Enetta Ika  
(Kingston Ika  
(Babit Ika  
(Eideiyoro Ika 
(Joy Ika 

1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 
1/90 

Menen  26 Aruango  As for portion No. 25 c.l. Menen  
Menen  244 Ungow  -do-  
Yaren  56 Imeure  -do-  
Yaren  73 Atobor  -do-  
Menen  323 Ijongidi  

 
                 Otin I. T/ee 

(Enetta Ika  
(Kingston Ika  
(Babit Ika  
(Eideiyoro Ika 
(Joy Ika 

1/270 
1/270 
1/270 
1/270 
1/270 

Menen  331 Kiwowo 
 
                 Otin I. T/ee 

(Enetta Ika  
(Kingston Ika  
(Babit Ika  
(Eideiyoro Ika 
(Joy Ika 

1/810 
1/810 
1/810 
1/810 
1/810 

Yaren  171 Areb  As for portion No. 331 p.l. Menen  
Yaren  176 Idagamwara  -do-  
Yaren  177 Idagamwara  -do-  
Menen  417 Atebawo  

 
                 Otin I. T/ee 

(Enetta Ika  
(Kingston Ika  
(Babit Ika  
(Eideiyoro Ika 
(Joy Ika 

1/2100 
1/2100 
1/2100 
1/2100 
1/2100 

Yaren  79 Atomo  
 
                 Otin I. T/ee 

(Enetta Ika  
(Kingston Ika  
(Babit Ika  
(Eideiyoro Ika 
(Joy Ika 

1/405 
1/405 
1/405 
1/405 
1/405 
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Yaren  216 Maqua  

 
                 Otin I. T/ee 

(Enetta Ika  
(Kingston Ika  
(Babit Ika  
(Eideiyoro Ika 
(Joy Ika 

1/225 
1/225 
1/225 
1/225 
1/225 

Yaren  232 Maqua  
 
                 Otin I. T/ee 

(Enetta Ika  
(Kingston Ika  
(Babit Ika  
(Eideiyoro Ika 
(Joy Ika 

1/780 
1/780 
1/780 
1/780 
1/780 

Yaren  325 Mera  
 
                 Otin I. T/ee 

(Enetta Ika  
(Kingston Ika  
(Babit Ika  
(Eideiyoro Ika 
(Joy Ika 

1/900 
1/900 
1/900 
1/900 
1/900 

 
NOTE:  Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the 

Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this 
Government Gazette Notice.  

 
BAGADOUWE ADIRE 

CHAIRMAN 
NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 
 

 


